South Rutherford 
Boulevard is a 5-lane, curb and gutter roadway.  The City is 
already responsible for the operation and maintenance of 
this street and there will be no additional services required 
from the Engineering or Streets Departments.   

Four Hundred and Eighty Seven (487) feet of Lee Lane is a 
2-lane residential road that does not meet minimum City 
specifications; 1,509 feet is gravel and dirt within the ROW 
of Lee Lane that does not meet minimum City specifications. 
Any new public roadways to serve the study area must be

[...]

South Rutherford 
Boulevard is a 5-lane, curb and gutter roadway.  The City is 
already responsible for the operation and maintenance of 
this street and there will be no additional services required 
from the Engineering or Streets Departments.   

Four Hundred and Eighty Seven (487) feet of Lee Lane is a 
2-lane residential road that does not meet minimum City 
specifications; 1,509 feet is gravel and dirt within the ROW 
of Lee Lane that does not meet minimum City specifications. 
Any new public roadways to serve the study area must be